

LNS-SF

Lipid-based Nutrient Supplement – School Feeding

For children 3 years of age and older

1 packet = 275 kcal

Nutrition Information

1 Packet = 50 g

	Per 100g of LNS-SF		Target Per 50 g
	MIN	MAX	(1 Packet)
Energy	510 kcal	560 kcal	275 kcal
Protein	11 g	20 g	7 g
Fat	27 g	40 g	19 g
Fatty acid n-6	–	–	4.8 g
Fatty acid n-3	–	–	0.9 g
Carbohydrate	–	–	21 g
Fiber	–	< 5%	< 5%
Moisture	–	< 2.5%	< 2.5%

Minerals

Phosphorus	–	490 mg	145 mg
Potassium	–	1085 mg	448 mg
Magnesium	–	175 mg	47 mg
Zinc	10 mg	16 mg	5.6 mg
Copper	0.7 mg	0.9 mg	0.5 mg
Iron	12 mg	16 mg	7.8 mg
Iodine	150 µg	240 µg	111 µg
Sodium	–	270 mg	52 mg

Vitamins

Vitamin A	0.7 mg	1.1 mg	0.4 mg
Vitamin E	9 mg	–	6 mg
Vitamin C	50 mg	–	50 mg
Vitamin B2	–	1.5 mg	0.2 mg
Vitamin B12	2.3 µg	–	1.4 µg
Vitamin K	–	–	27 µg
Folate	240 µg	–	156 µg
Pantothenic acid	–	–	0.7 mg

LNS-SF is a paste of light brown,
with typical flavor and odor of soy and peanuts.



LNS-SF provides a source of energy, protein, and essential vitamins and minerals that are often lacking in the diet of school age children.

RECOMMENDED USE

LNS-SF is ready to eat directly from the packet or can be eaten with other foods. It does not require cooking or dilution. It can be used as a midmorning snack to help alleviate hunger, especially in schools that are not able to serve hot meals. Children should be encouraged to eat a variety of other foods during the day in addition to this snack.

DOSAGE

One packet per school day.

STORAGE

LNS-SF should be used within 18 months from date of manufacture- see best before date stamped on each packet. After opening, the packet should be consumed within 24 hours. LNS-SF is packaged under a protective atmosphere. The packets are air and humidity tight.

LNS-SF is best stored below 30°C, in dry and hygienic conditions. Stacking of the packets for transport or storage is not recommended.

INGREDIENTS

Soy flour, blend of non-hydrogenated vegetable oil (contains one or more of the following: soybean oil, canola oil, palm oil), sugar, **whey** powder, **peanuts**, stabilizer (hydrogenated vegetable fat), vitamin and mineral complex. Allergens: **peanuts**, **milk**, **soy**. May contain traces of gluten. Contains no ingredients of animal origin besides **dairy** products.

Note: trans fatty acids < 3% of total fatty acids.

LNS-SF

Supplément nutritionnel à base lipidique
Suplemento nutricional a base de lípido

Pour les enfants de 3 ans et plus
Para niños de 3 años de edad y mayores
1 sachet = 275 kcal / 1 sobre = 275 kcal

Valeur Nutritionnelle Moyenne
Valor Promedio Nutricional

	Pour / Para 100g		Pour / Para 50g
	MIN	MAX	(1 sachet/sobre)
Energie / Energía	510 kcal	560 kcal	275 kcal
Protéines / Proteínas	11 g	20 g	7 g
Lipides / Lípidos	27 g	40 g	19 g
Acides gras n-6 / Ácido graso n-6	–	–	4.8 g
Acides gras n-3 / Ácido graso n-3	–	–	0.9 g
Glucides / Glúcidos	–	–	21 g
Contenu en fibres / Contenido en fibras	–	< 5%	< 5%
Humidité / Humedad	–	< 2.5%	< 2.5%

Minerals

Phosphore / Fósforo	–	490 mg	145 mg
Potassium / Potasio	–	1085 mg	448 mg
Magnésium / Magnesio	–	175 mg	47 mg
Zinc	10 mg	16 mg	5.6 mg
Cuivre / Cobre	0.7 mg	0.9 mg	0.5 mg
Fer / Hierro	12 mg	16 mg	7.8 mg
Iode / Yodo	150 µg	240 µg	111 µg
Sodium / Sodio	–	270 mg	52 mg

Vitamins

Vitamine / Vitamina A	0.7 mg	1.1 mg	0.4 mg
Vitamine / Vitamina E	9 mg	–	6 mg
Vitamine / Vitamina C	50 mg	–	50 mg
Vitamine / Vitamina B2	–	1.5 mg	0.2 mg
Vitamine / Vitamina B12	2.3 µg	–	1.4 µg
Vitamine / Vitamina K	–	–	27 µg
Folate / Folato	240 µg	–	156 µg
Acide pantothénique / Acido pantoténico	–	–	0.7 mg

LNS-SF est une pâte de couleur beige clair, au goût et à l'odeur caractéristiques de soja et d'arachide.
LNS-SF es una pasta de color marrón claro, con sabores y olores típicos de soja y cacahuete.

**Interdit à la vente ou à l'échange.
Prohibida la venta o intercambio.**

LNS-SF fournit une source d'énergie, de protéines, et de vitamines et minéraux essentiels qui font souvent défaut dans le régime alimentaire des enfants d'âge scolaire.

UTILISATION

LNS -SF est prêt à être consommé directement du sachet ou peut être consommé avec d'autres aliments. Il ne nécessite ni cuisson ni dilution. Il peut être utilisé comme collation en milieu de matinée pour atténuer la faim, en particulier dans les écoles qui ne sont pas en mesure de fournir des repas chauds. Les enfants devraient être encouragés à manger une variété d'autres aliments pendant la journée en plus de cette collation.

DOSAGE RECOMMANDÉ

1 sachet par journée scolaire.

CONSERVATION

La date limite d'utilisation optimale est de 18 mois à partir de la date de fabrication, indiquée sur le sachet. Après ouverture, le sachet doit être consommé dans les 24h. LNS-SF est conditionné sous atmosphère protectrice, dans des sachets étanches à l'air et à l'humidité. Il doit être stocké en dessous de 30°C, au sec et dans des conditions d'hygiène appropriées. Ne pas empiler les palettes pour le transport et le stockage.

INGRÉDIENTS

Ingrédients : Farine de **soja**, mélange de matière grasse végétale non hydrogénée (peut contenir huile de soja, huile de colza, huile de palme), sucre, poudre de **lactosérum**, **arachides**, stabilisant (matière grasse végétale totalement hydrogénée), complexe minéral et vitaminique. Allergènes : **arachides**, **lait**, **soja**. Peut contenir des traces de **gluten**. Ne contient pas d'ingrédient d'origine animale, sauf ingrédients laitiers.

Remarque : acides gras trans < 3% des acides gras totaux.

LNS-SF proporciona una fuente de energía, proteínas, vitaminas y minerales esenciales que a menudo faltan en la dieta de los niños de edad escolar.

USO

LNS -SF está listo para comer directamente de el paquete y se puede comer con otros alimentos. No requiere cocinarlo o diluirse. Se puede usar como merienda (refacción) a media mañana para ayudar a aliviar el hambre, especialmente en las escuelas donde no se pueden servir comidas calientes. Es recomendable que niños consuman una variedad de alimentos durante el día, además de esta merienda.

DOSIFICACIÓN RECOMENDADA

Un sobre por día escolar.

ALMACENAJE

La fecha límite de consumo óptimo es de 18 meses tras la fecha de fabricación indicada en el sobre. Una vez el sobre sea abierto, éste puede ser consumido a lo largo del día. El LNS-SF está envasado bajo una atmósfera protectora, en sobres herméticos protegidos del aire y la humedad. Mejor almacenar en un lugar seco a menos de 30°C respetando las condiciones de higiene. No apilar las paletas durante el transporte y el almacenaje.

INGREDIENTES

Ingredientes: Harina de **soya**, combinación de materia grasa vegetal no hidrogenada (puede contener aceite de soja, aceite de colza, aceite de palma), azúcar, suero de **leche** en polvo, **cacahuètes**, estabilizante (materia grasa vegetal totalmente hidrogenada), complejo de minerales y vitaminas. Alérgenos: **cacahuètes**, **leche**, **soya**. Puede contener trazas de **gluten**. No contiene ingredientes de origen animal, salvo productos lácteos. *Nota: ácidos grasos trans < 3% del total de los ácidos grasos.*